## Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting March 25, 2019 7:00 p.m.

The Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners will meet Monday, March 25, 2019 in conjunction with the Select Board Meeting to begin at 7:00 p.m. at the Brandon Town Hall located at 1 Conant Square expecting to consider the items noted on this agenda. Agendas shall be posted on the community bulletin board located at the Town Office at 49 Center Street and on the community bulletin board located between Dave's Grocery and the Forest Dale Post Office. The Select Board reserves the right to add additional items, if necessary, at the beginning of the meeting.

- 1) Call to Order
  - a) Agenda Adoption
- 2) Approval of Minutes:
  - a) Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting March 11, 2019
- 3) Approve Liquor Licenses:
  - The Brandon Harvest Group, Inc. dba Café Provence
  - The Brandon Harvest Group, Inc. dba Gourmet Provence
  - Junction Store & Deli, Inc.
- 4) Approve Outside Consumption Permits:
  - The Brandon Harvest Group, Inc. dba Gourmet Provence
- 5) Adjournment